

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).302/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in HRRP No. 484/2005 of
The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUVARNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMRAO RAKAMANNA TALWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr.J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R. Kumar Ranjit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 304 OF 2007
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 302 of 2006)

Suvarna

Appellant(s)

Versus

Shamrao Rakamanna Talwar

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Notice limited to the question as to why the impugned order be not set aside and the case remitted back to the High Court for a fresh decision in accordance with law, was issued by this Court on 22nd January, 2006.

Counsel for the parties are agreed that the impugned order be set aside and the case be remitted back to the High Court for a fresh decision in accordance with law. Ordered accordingly. All contentions are left open to

be agitated before the High Court.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

.....
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;

.....J.

January 22, 2007.

.....
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)